AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | 1 Contract ID Code Page 1 Of 12

Firm Fi xed Price

2. Amendment/M odification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Pur chase Req No. 5. Project No. (If applicable)
P00113 2013DEC10 SEE SCHEDULE
6. I ssued By Code | wgeHzv | 7- Administered By (If other than Item 6) Code S2305A
U. S. ARMY CONTRACTI NG COMVAND DCVA DETRO T
ERI SHA A. SM TH 35803 MOUND ROAD
WARREN, M CHI GAN 48397- 5000 STERLI NG HEI GHTS M 48310
HTTP: / / CONTRACTI NG, TACOM ARWY. M L
EMAI L: ERI SHA. A. SM THQJS. ARW. M L

8. Name And Address Of Contractor (No., Street, City, County, State and Zip Code) I:' 9A. Amendment Of Solicitation No.

L-3 COVMUNI CATI ONS CORPORATI ON
76 S GETTY ST
MUSKEGON, M 49442-1242

9B. Dated (See ltem 11)

10A. M aodification Of Contract/Order No.

W56HZV- 09- C- 0098
10B. Dated (See ltem 13)

Code 02978 | Facility Code 20080CT31

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

|:| The above number ed solicitation isamended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

|:| isextended, |:| isnot extended.
Offer smust acknowledge r eceipt of thisamendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or asamended by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendments: (b) By acknowledging r eceipt of thisamendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERSPRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE
SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of thisamendment you desir e to change an offer already submitted, such change
may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makesreference to the solicitation and this amendment, and isreceived prior to the opening
hour and date specified.

12. Accounting And Appropriation Data (I required)
SEE SECTION G (| F APPLI CABLE)

13. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS
It Modifies The Contract/Order No. As Described In Item 14.

A. This Change Order is|ssued Pursuant To: The Changes Set Forth In Item 14 AreMade In
The Contract/Order No. In Item 10A.

B. The Above Numbered Contract/Order |sM odified To Reflect The Administrative Changes (such as changesin paying office, appropriation data, etc.) Set
Forth In Item 14, Pursuant To The Authority of FAR 43.103(b).

C. This Supplemental Agreement IsEntered Into Pursuant To Authority Of: FAR 43.103 (a)

LI )

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor |:| isnot, G isrequired to sign thisdocument and return copiesto the I ssuing Office.

14. Description Of Amendment/M odification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contr act subject matter wher e feasible.)

SEE SECOND PAGE FOR DESCRI PTI ON

Except as provided herein, all termsand conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as her etofor e changed, remains unchanged and in full for ce and
effect.

15A. Name And Title Of Signer (Typeor print) 16A. Name And Title Of Contracting Officer (Typeor print)
SHANARI N. GOOLSBY
NARI . GOOLSBY@JS. ARMWY. M L (586) 282- 8056

15B. Contractor /Offeror 15C. Date Signed 16B. United States Of America 16C. Date Signed
By / Sl GNEDY 2013DEC10
(Signatur e of person authorized to sign) (Signatur e of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105-02 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUSEDITIONSUNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 2 of 12

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN WB6HZV- 09- C- 0098 MOD/AMD P00113

Name of Offeror or Contractor: L-3 COVMUNI CATI ONS CORPORATI ON

SECTI ON A - SUPPLEMENTAL | NFORVATI ON

Buyer Name: ERISHA A. SM TH

Buyer Office Synbol/Tel ephone Nunber: CCTA- AHL- B/ (586)282-7023
Type of Contract: FirmFixed Price

Kind of Contract: Service Contracts

Type of Business: Large Business Performing in US.
Surveillance Criticality Designator: A

VWeapon System BFVS(M2, MRALl, MRA2), BFVS(MB, MBAL, MBA2)
Contract Expiration Date: 2014NOV30

*** End of Narrative A0000 ***
Contract Amount: $187, 332, 228. 90
Anmount of Modification: $6, 254, 182. 00
Current Contract Anount: $193, 586, 410. 90
Not e: Mbdi fication P00113 fol |l ows nodification P00112.

1. The purpose of nodification P00113 is to extend the definitization schedule and increase the limtation of liability for Contract
WE6HZV- 09- C- 0098, with L-3 Communi cati ons Cor porati on.

a. In performng the UCO the contractor is not authorized to nake expenditures or incur obligations above $12,677, 603. 00

b. A FirmFixed-Priced contract for the above effort is contenplated. The contractor agrees to begin pronptly negotiating with the
Contracting Officer the terns of a definitive contract that will include:

1. Al clauses required by the Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) on the date of execution of the UCO and
2. Al clauses required by law on the date of the execution of the definitive contract, and

3. Any other nutually agreeable clauses, terns, and conditions. The contractor agrees to submit a Firm Fixed Price Proposal and
certified cost and pricing data supporting its proposal.

c. The schedule for definitization of this contract is as follows:

Award Date of UCO 26 Apr 13
Date to receive qualifying proposal: 08 Nov 13
Date to begin negoti ations: 28 Mar 14

Projected date to conpl ete negoti ations: 28 Apr 14
Esti mated date of contract definitization: 07 May 14

d. If agreement on a definitive contract action to supersede this unpriced change order (UCO is not reached by the target date in
paragraph (c) of this narrative, or within any extension granted by the Contracting Oficer, the Contracting O ficer may, with the
approval of the head of the contracting activity, deternmine a reasonable price or fee in accordance with Subpart 15.4 and Part 31 of the
FAR, subject to contractor appeal as provided in the Dispute clause. In any event the contractor shall proceed with the conpletion of
the contract, subject only to the Limtation of Government Liability clause.

e. The definitive contract resulting fromthis unpriced change order will include a negotiated FirmFixed Price that in no event
wi |l exceed $16, 903, 740. 00.

2. Due to the above, the follow ng changes have been incorporated into the subject nodification:

a. Section B. Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs:
1. The following Ceiling Priced CLINS have been increased by the follow ng anount:

CLIN From Amount | ncreased By To NTE Ant

0606AE $ 670, 648. 00 $ 652,978.00 $ 1, 323,626.00 $1, 764, 863. 00
0610AA  $2,777, 206. 00 $2, 704, 035. 00 $ 5,481, 241. 00 $7, 308, 437. 00
0621AA $ 150, 026. 00 $ 146, 073. 00 $ 296, 099. 00 $ 394, 805. 00
0627AA $  51,883.00 $ 50,515.00 $ 102, 398.00 $ 136,533.00
0631AA  $2,509, 275. 00 $2, 443, 163. 00 $ 4,952, 438. 00 $6, 603, 356. 00
0640AA $ 264, 383.00 $ 257,418.00 $ 521, 801.00 $ 695, 746. 00

The Not To Exceed Anmpunt (NTE) has been included for reference and has not been changed.



Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 3 of 12

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN WB6HZV- 09- C- 0098 MOD/AMD P00113

Name of Offeror or Contractor: L-3 COVMUNI CATI ONS CORPORATI ON

b. Section |I. Contract C auses
1. 52.216-24, Limtation of Government Liability
i. Change the anmobunt the Contractor is authorized to exceed when maki ng expenditures or incurring obligations
from $6, 423, 421 to $12,677,806. This change results in a difference of $6,254,182.

2. 252.217-7027, Contract Definitization
1. Change the schedule fromthe Previous schedule to the Current schedule as follows:

PREVI OUS SCHEDULE:

Award Date of UCO 26 Apr 13
Date to receive qualifying proposal: 20 May 13
Date to begin negoti ations: 01 July 13

Projected date to conpl ete negoti ations: 27 Sept 13
Esti mated date of contract definitization: 16 Cct 13

CURRENT SCHEDULE:

Award Date of UCO 26 Apr 13
Date to receive qualifying proposal: 08 Nov 13
Date to begin negoti ations: 28 Mar 14

Projected date to conplete negotiations: 28 Apr 14
Estimated date of contract definitization: 07 May 14

3. As a result of Modification P0O0113, total contract value is increased by $6,254,182.00 from $187, 332, 228.90 to $193, 586, 410. 90.

4. Except as provided herein, all other ternms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.

*** END OF NARRATI VE A0120 ***



CONTINUATION SHEET

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

PIIN/SIIN WB6HZV-09- C- 0098 MOD/AMD P00113

Page 4 of 12

Name of Offeror or Contractor: L-3 COVMUNI CATI ONS CORPORATI ON

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SECTION B - SUPPLI ES OR SERVI CES AND PRI CES/ COSTS
0606 THOR | NCENTI VE
0606AE | NCENTI VE FEE 1 LT 1,323, 626. 00
NOT TO EXCEED 1, 764, 863. 00

GENERI C NAME DESCRI PTI ON: THOR | NCENTI VE
CLI N CONTRACT TYPE:
Fi xed Price Award Fee
PRON:  7236B22672 PRON AMD: 03 ACRN: BG

The amount set forth as $1,323,647.00 is the
undefinitized amount and is the maxi mum anmount for
whi ch the Governnment will be liable to the contractor
should this effort be termnated prior to
definitization. The undefinitized anmount al so
represents a portion of liability relative to the
entire contract's limtiation of liability under
section | FAR C ause, "Limtation of Governnent
Liability", (FAR 52.216-24).

The not-to-exceed (NTE)/ceiling amount for this CLIN
I'S $1, 764, 863.00 and represents a portion of the
total NTE/ceiling price established under section |
DFARS O ause, "Contract Definitization" (DFARS
252.217-7027) .

This CLIN is established in accordance with (I AW
paragraph H 1 - Incentive, of Section H Special
Clauses. As detailed in paragraphs 3.0 Incentive
Award Process and 4.0 Incentive Anard Fee Detail s,
the contractor is NOT entitled to these funds until
an award fee determ nation has been made and a

nodi fication issued. Once an award fee determ nation
has been made, this narrative will be updated to
reflect its issuance and the contractors

aut hori zation to invoice.

Note: This incentive fee relates to hardware CLINS
0610AA, 0621AA, 0627AA, and 0631AA

(End of narrative B002)

| nspection and Acceptance
I NSPECTION: Origin ACCEPTANCE: Origin

Deliveries or Performance

DLVR SCH PERF COWVPL
REL CD QUANTI TY DATE
001 1 31- MAY- 2015

$ 1, 323, 626. 00




Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page 5 of 12
CONTINUATION SHEET PIIN/SIIN VB6HZV- 09- G- 0098 MOD/AMD POO113
Name of Offeror or Contractor: L-3 COVMUNI CATI ONS CORPORATI ON
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0610 HVPT OVERHAULS
NSN:  9999- 99- 999- 9999
(End of narrative A001)

0610AA THOR TRANSM SSI ON LEVEL |11 LABOR 75 EA |$_UNDEFIN TIZED [$ 5,481, 241. 00

NOT TO EXCEED($ 7,308, 437. 00

CGENERI C NAME DESCRI PTI ON:  HMPT OVERHAULS
CLI N CONTRACT TYPE:
Fi xed Price Award Fee
PRON: 7236B22272 PRON AMD: 04 ACRN. BH
PSC. 9999

The armpunt set forth as the undefinitized ambunt is
t he maxi mum amount for which the Governnent will be
liable to the contractor should this effort be
termnated prior to definitization. The undefinitized
armount al so represents a portion of liability
relative to the entire contract's limtiation of
liability under section | FAR Cause, "Limtation of
Governnent Liability", (FAR 52.216-24).

The not-to-exceed (NTE)/ceiling anpbunt for this CLIN
1S $7, 308, 437.00 and represents a portion of the
total NTE/ceiling price established under section |
DFARS C ause, "Contract Definitization" (DFARS
252.217-7027) .

(End of narrative B002)

Packagi ng and Marki ng

I nspection and_Accept ance
I NSPECTION: Origin ACCEPTANCE: Origin

Deliveries or Performance

DOC SUPPL
REL_CD M LSTRI P ADDR SIGCD MARK FOR TP CD
001 WBOKTY0084D002 Wb62RM J 1

DEL_REL CD QUANTI TY DEL DATE

001 10 30- APR-2014

002 10 31- VAY- 2014

003 10 30- JUN- 2014

004 10 31-JUL- 2014

005 10 31- AUG 2014

006 10 30- SEP- 2014




CONTINUATION SHEET

MOD/AMD P00113

Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page
PIIN/SIIN VB6HZV- 09- C- 0098

6 of 12

Name of Offeror or Contractor: L-3 COVMUNI CATI ONS CORPORATI ON

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
007 10 31- CCT- 2014
008 5 30- NOV- 2014
FOB PO NT: Origin
SH P TO
(W562RM)  SU WOMC ARMY GENERAL SUPPLY
CENTRAL RECI EVI NG
10TH STREET AND K AVENUE
TEXARKANA, TX, 75507- 5000
0621 TCM HWPT 800
NSN:  9999- 99- 999- 9999
0621AA TRANSM SSI ON CONTROL _MODULE 75 EA |$_UNDEFI NI TI ZED [$ 296, 099. 00
NOT TO EXCEED|$ 394, 805. 00

CGENERI C NAME DESCRI PTI ON:  TCM HWPT 800
CLI N CONTRACT TYPE:
Fi xed Price Award Fee
PRON: 7236B22372 PRON AMD: 04 ACRN: BJ
PSC. 9999

(Del eted narrative B002)

The armpunt set forth as the undefinitized amount is
t he maxi mum amount for which the Governnent will be
liable to the contractor should this effort be
termnated prior to definitization. The undefinitized
armount al so represents a portion of liability
relative to the entire contract's limtiation of
liability under section | FAR C ause, "Limtation of
Governnent Liability", (FAR 52.216-24).

The not-to-exceed (NTE)/ceiling anpbunt for this CLIN
1S $7, 308, 437.00 and represents a portion of the
total NTE/ceiling price established under section I
DFARS O ause, "Contract Definitization" (DFARS
252.217-7027) .

(End of narrative B003)

Packagi ng and Marki ng

I nspection and_Accept ance
I NSPECTION: Origin ACCEPTANCE: Origin

Deliveries or Performance




Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page 7 of 12
CONTINUATION SHEET PIIN/SIIN VB6HZV- 09- G- 0098 MOD/AMD POO113
Name of Offeror or Contractor: L-3 COVMUNI CATI ONS CORPORATI ON
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
DOC SUPPL
REL CD MLSTRIP ADDR  SIGCD MARK FOR TP CD
001 WBOKTY0084D003 WB62RM  J 1
DEL REL CD QUANTI TY DEL_DATE
001 10 30- APR- 2014
002 10 31- MAY- 2014
003 10 30- JUN- 2014
004 10 31-JUL- 2014
005 10 31- AUG 2014
006 10 30- SEP- 2014
007 10 31- OCT- 2014
008 5 30- NOV- 2014
FOB PO NT: Origin
SH P TQ
(WB62RM)  SU WOMC ARMY GENERAL SUPPLY
CENTRAL RECI EVI NG
10TH STREET AND K AVENUE
TEXARKANA, TX, 75507- 5000
0627 HVPT 800 TEC CABLE
NSN:  9999- 99- 999- 9999
0627AA TECH CABLE 75 EA |$_UNDEFIN TIZED |$ 102, 398. 00
NOT TO EXCEED($ 136, 533. 00

CGENERI C NAME DESCRI PTI ON:  HMPT 800 TEC CABLE
CLI N CONTRACT TYPE:

Fi xed Price Award Fee
PRON: 7236B22472 PRON AMD: 04 ACRN: BK
PSC. 9999

The armpunt set forth as the undefinitized ambunt is
t he maxi mum amount for which the Governnent will be
liable to the contractor should this effort be
termnated prior to definitization. The undefinitized
armount al so represents a portion of liability
relative to the entire contract's limtiation of
liability under section | FAR Cause, "Limtation of
Governnent Liability", (FAR 52.216-24).

The not-to-exceed (NTE)/ceiling anpbunt for this CLIN
I'S $136,533.00 and represents a portion of the total
NTE/ ceiling price established under section | DFARS
Cl ause, "Contract Definitization" (DFARS 252.217-
7027).




Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page s of 12
CONTINUATION SHEET BIIN/S] [N VE6HZY- 09- C. 0098 M OD/AMD PO0113
Name of Offeror or Contractor: L-3 COMMUNI CATI ONS CORPORATI ON
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(End of narrative B002)
Packagi ng and Marki ng
I nspection and_Accept ance
I NSPECTION: Origin ACCEPTANCE: Origin
Deliveries or Performance
DOC SUPPL
REL CD M LSTRI P ADDR SIGCD MARK FOR TP CD
001 WBOKTY0084D004 Ws62RM J 1
DEL REL CD QUANTI TY DEL DATE
001 10 30- APR- 2014
002 10 31- MAY- 2014
003 10 30- JUN- 2014
004 10 31-JUL- 2014
005 10 31- AUG 2014
006 10 30- SEP- 2014
007 10 31- OCT- 2014
008 5 30- NOv- 2014
FOB PO NT: Origin
SH P TG
(W662RV)  SU WOMC ARMY GENERAL SUPPLY
CENTRAL RECI EVI NG
10TH STREET AND K AVENUE
TEXARKANA, TX, 75507- 5000
0631 HWPT 800 Materi al
NSN:  9999- 99- 999- 9999
0631AA MATERI AL 75 EA $ UNDEFI NI TI ZED |$ 4,952, 438. 00
NOT TO EXCEED|[$ 6, 603, 356. 00

GENERI C NAME DESCRI PTI ON: HVPT 800 Materi al
CLI N CONTRACT TYPE:

Fi xed Price Award Fee
PRON: 7236B22172 PRON AMD: 05 ACRN. BL
PSC. 9999

The amount set forth as the undefinitized amount
t he maxi mum amount for which the Government will

is
be




Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page o of 12
CONTINUATION SHEET PIIN/SIIN VB6HZV- 09- G- 0098 MOD/AMD POOL13
Name of Offeror or Contractor: L-3 COVMUNI CATI ONS CORPORATI ON
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

0640

liable to the contractor should this effort be
termnated prior to definitization. The undefinitized
armount al so represents a portion of liability
relative to the entire contract's limtiation of
liability under section | FAR C ause, "Limtation of
Governnent Liability", (FAR 52.216-24).

The not-to-exceed (NTE)/ceiling anpbunt for this CLIN
IS $6, 603, 356. 00 and represents a portion of the
total NTE/ceiling price established under section |
DFARS O ause, "Contract Definitization" (DFARS
252.217-7027) .

(End of narrative B002)

Packagi ng and Marki ng

I nspection _and_Accept ance
I NSPECTION: Origin ACCEPTANCE: Origin

Deliveries or Performance

DOC SUPPL
REL_CD M LSTRI P ADDR SIGCD MARK FOR TP CD
001 WBOKTY0084D001 Ws62RM J 1

DEL_REL CD QUANTI TY DEL DATE

001 10 30- APR-2014

002 10 31- VAY- 2014

003 10 30-JUN- 2014

004 10 31-JUL- 2014

005 10 31- AUG 2014

006 10 30- SEP-2014

007 10 31-COCT- 2014

008 5 30- NOv- 2014

FOB PO NT: Origin

SHI P TO
(WB62RM)  SU VONC ARMY GENERAL SUPPLY
CENTRAL RECI EVI NG
10TH STREET AND K AVENUE

TEXARKANA, TX, 75507- 5000

NON RECURRI NG COST




CONTINUATION SHEET

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

Page 10 of 12

PIIN/SIIN WB6HZV-09- C- 0098 MOD/AMD P00113
Name of Offeror or Contractor: L-3 COMMUNI CATI ONS CORPORATI ON
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0640AA HVDT 800 NON RECURRI NG QOST - START UP 1 LT 521, 801. 00
NOT TO EXCEED 695, 746. 00

GENERI C NAME DESCRI PTI ON: NON RECURRI NG COST
CLI N CONTRACT TYPE:
Firm Fi xed Price

PRON:  7236B22572 PRON AMD: 03 ACRN: BM

(End of narrative B001)

The armpunt of $521,810.00 is set forth as the
undefinitized ambunt and is the maxi mum anmount for
whi ch the Governnment will be liable to the contractor
should this effort be termnated prior to
definitization. The undefinitized anount al so
represents a portion of liability relative to the
entire contract's limtiation of liability under
section | FAR C ause, "Linmitation of Governnent
Liability", (FAR 52.216-24).

The not-to-exceed (NTE)/ceiling amount for this CLIN
I'S $695, 746. 00 and represents a portion of the total
NTE/ ceiling price established under section | DFARS
Cl ause, "Contract Definitization" (DFARS 252.217-
7027).

(End of narrative B002)

| nspection and Acceptance
I NSPECTION: Origin ACCEPTANCE: Origin

Deliveries or Performance

DLVR SCH PERF COWVPL
REL CD QUANTI TY DATE
001 1 30- NOv- 2014

$ 521, 801. 00




Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 11 of 12

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN WB6HZV- 09- C- 0098 MOD/AMD P00113

Name of Offeror or Contractor: L-3 COVMUNI CATI ONS CORPORATI ON

SECTI ON G - CONTRACT ADM NI STRATI ON DATA

PRON
AVS CDY
LI NE M PR/ OBLG JO NI | NCREASE/ CUMULATI VE
| TEM GFEBS ATA STAT ACCT_ASSI GN ACRN PRI OR AMOUNT DECREASE AMOUNT
0606AE 7236B22672 1 A. 0009261.1.3.2.3.11 BG $ 670,648.00 $ 652, 978. 00 $ 1, 323, 626. 00
0610AA 7236B22272 1 A.0009261.1.3.2.3.7 BH $ 2,777,206.00 $ 2,704, 035.00 $ 5, 481, 241. 00
0621AA 7236B22372 1 A. 0009261.1.3.2.3.8 BJ $ 150, 026.00 $ 146, 073. 00 $ 296, 099. 00
0627AA 7236B22472 1 A. 0009261.1.3.2.3.9 BK $ 51,883.00 $ 50, 515. 00 $ 102, 398. 00
0631AA 7236B22172 1 A. 0009261.1.3.2.3.6 BL $ 2,509,275.00 $ 2,443, 163. 00 $ 4,952, 438. 00
0640AA 7236B22572 1 A. 0009261. 1. 3.2.3.10 BM $ 264,383.00 $ 257, 418. 00 $ 521, 801. 00
NET CHANGE $ 6, 254, 182. 00
| NCREASE/
ACRN  ACCOUNTI NG CLASSI FI CATI ON DECREASE
BG 021 201320152033 A5XG) GZ2400ARUO8 3109 L033415871 A 0009261.1.3.2.3.11 021001 $ 652, 978. 00
BH 021 201320152033 A5XG] GZ2400ARUO8 3109 L033415276 A.0009261.1.3.2.3.7 021001 $ 2,704, 035.00
BJ 021 201320152033 A5XG] GZ2400ARU08 3109 L033415679 A 0009261.1.3.2.3.8 021001 $ 146, 073. 00
BK 021 201320152033 A5XG) GZ2400ARUO8 3109 L033415803 A 0009261.1.3.2.3.9 021001 $ 50, 515. 00
BL 021 201320152033 A5XG] GZ2400ARUO8 3109 L033413624 A.0009261.1.3.2.3.6 021001 $ 2,443, 163. 00
BM 021 201320152033 A5XG] GZ2400ARU08 3109 L033415808 A 0009261.1.3.2.3.10 021001 $ 257,418. 00
NET CHANGE $ 6, 254, 182. 00
PRI OR AMOUNT | NCREASE/ DECREASE CUMULATI VE
OF AWARD AMOUNT OBLI G AMI
NET CHANGE FOR AWARD: $ 187, 332, 228. 90 $ 6, 254, 182. 00 $ 193, 586, 410. 90
LI NE
| TEM ACRN EDI/SFI'S ACCOUNTI NG CLASSI FI CATI ON
0606AE BG 021 201320152033 A5XG) GZ2400ARU08 3109 L033415871 A.0009261.1.3.2.3.11 021001
0610AA BH 021 201320152033 A5XGE GZ2400ARU08 3109 L033415276 A.0009261.1.3.2.3.7 021001
0621AA BJ 021 201320152033 A5XG] GZ2400ARUO8 3109 L033415679 A.0009261.1.3.2.3.8 021001
0627AA BK 021 201320152033 A5XG) GZ2400ARU08 3109 L033415803 A.0009261.1.3.2.3.9 021001
0631AA BL 021 201320152033 A5XGE GZ2400ARU08 3109 L033413624 A. 0009261.1.3.2.3.6 021001
0640AA BM 021 201320152033 A5XG] GZ2400ARUO8 3109 L033415808 A.0009261.1.3.2.3.10 021001



Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 12 of 12

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN WB6HZV- 09- C- 0098 MOD/AMD P00113

Name of Offeror or Contractor: L-3 COVMUNI CATI ONS CORPORATI ON

SECTION | - CONTRACT CLAUSES
Status Regulatory Gte Title Dat e
1 -1 CHANGED 52.216-24 LI M TATI ON OF GOVERNMENT LI ABI LI TY APR/ 1984

(a) In performing this contract, the Contractor is not authorized to make expenditures or incur obligations exceeding $30,650, 000
dol | ars.

(b) The maxi mum anount for which the Government shall be liable if this contract is termnated is $30, 650,000 dollars.
For nodification P00086 (Updated by P00113):

(a) In performng this contract, the Contractor is not authorized to make expenditures or incur obligations exceeding $12,677, 603. 00
dol | ars.

(b) The maxi mum anmpbunt for which the Governnent shall be liable if this contract is terminated is $12,677,603.00 dollars.

(End of d ause)

I -2 CHANGED 252.217-7027 CONTRACT DEFI NI TI ZATI ON OCT/ 1998

(a) Afixed price award fee contract is contenplated. The Contractor agrees to begin pronptly negotiating with the Contracting Oficer
the terms of a definitive contract that will include (1) all clauses required by the Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) on the date of
execution of the undefinitized contract action, (2) all clauses required by |aw on the date of execution of the definitive contract
action, and (3) any other mutually agreeabl e clauses, ternms, and conditions. The Contractor agrees to submt a fixed price proposal and
cost or pricing data supporting its proposal.

(b) The schedule for definitizing this contract action is as follows:

Award Date of UCO N A

Date to receive qualifying proposal: 08 Nov 13

Date to begin negotiations: 28 Mar 14
Projected date to conplete negotiations: 28 Apr 14
Estimated date of contract definitization: 07 May 14

(c) If agreenment on a definitive contract action to supersede this undefinitized contract action is not reached by the target date in
paragraph (b) of this clause, or within any extension of it granted by the Contracting Oficer, the Contracting Oficer may, with the
approval of the head of the contracting activity, deternmine a reasonable price or fee in accordance with Subpart 15.4 and Part 31 of the
FAR, subject to Contractor appeal as provided in the Disputes clause. In any event, the Contractor shall proceed with conpletion of the
contract, subject only to the Limtation of Government Liability clause.

(1) After the Contracting Officers determnation of price or fee, the contract shall be governed by

(i) Al clauses required by the FAR on the date of execution of this undefinitized contract action for either fixed-price or cost-
rei mbursenment contracts, as determ ned by the Contracting Officer under this paragraph (c);

(ii) Al clauses required by law as of the date of the Contracting O ficers determ nation; and
(iii) Any other clauses, terms, and conditions nutually agreed upon.

(2) To the extent consistent with paragraph (c)(1) of this clause, all clauses, terms, and conditions included in this undefinitized
contract action shall continue in effect, except those that by their nature apply only to an undefinitized contract action.

(d) The definitive contract resulting fromthis undefinitized contract action will include a negotiated firmfixed price in no event to
exceed $16, 903, 740. 00

(End of clause)



	SECTION A
	SECTION B
	SECTION G
	SECTION I

